RE(

40.00 0P 75.00 0P

01 FQ:481 02 FQ:482

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	167483 U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Bancohio National Bank now National City Bank 7-72-07 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Vother National Banking Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Blue Coral, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 700 Milam City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release from Security Agreement Execution Date: 7/11/2002	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 562745; 566138 631540; 765645
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Margaret A. Boulware	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist P.C. 1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX Zip:77002	
	THIS SPACE
Margaret A. Boulware Name of Parson Signing	ignature July 17, 1000
Name of Person Signing $\mathcal J$ S	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0742

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that National City Bank, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of America and successor in interest to Bancohio National Bank by virtue of a merger, and whose address is 1900 East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks listed below granted to its predecessor Bancohio National Bank by Blue Coral, Inc., a Delaware corporation, under a Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks, dated January 22, 1982, and recorded on April 23, 1982 with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at Reel No. 0414, Frames 062 through 075:

Trademark	Registration No.
BLUE CORAL	562745
BLUE CORAL	566138
WESTLEY'S	631540
BLEACH WHITE	765645

The debt secured by the above-referenced trademarks has been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Release of Security Interest has been duly executed this

NATIONAL CITY BANK

Name:

Title:

ANTHÓNY J. DIMARE

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

On this // day of Iuly, 2002, personally appeared for them I diffuse known to me to be the Kialbar of National City Bank, the Assignee releasing the collateral named above, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing release on behalf of said Assignee pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio

My commission expires: My 27, 2007

RECORDED: 07/22/2002